——
VISHAY

Product Termination Notification

The DNA of tach!

Product Group: FC/Wed Dec 14, 2022/PTN-FC-003-2022-REV-0

End Of Life of Series BFC5370 & BFC5372

For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Americas

Kevin Palmer

Vishay Americas Inc
7557 Rambler Road, Suite 575

DALLAS TX United States 75231-4142

Phone: +1-817-368-4887

Fax: N/A

kevin.palmer@vishay.com

Europe Asia

Vincent Cai
Vishay China Co., Ltd,

15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza 55 Huai Hai
West Road

Shanghai China 200030
Phone: +862122315538
Fax: N/A

vincent.cai@vishay.com

Belisa Pires
Vishay Electronica Portugal, LDA
Rua Magalhaes de Lima, 256

V.N. Famalicao Portugal 4760-363
Phone: +351252330539

Fax: N/A

belisa.pires@vishay.com

Description of Change: With this PTN, Vishay informs selected legacy General Purpose Film Capacitors termination, with the purpose of

streamlining the film capacitor portfolio.

Alternatives are available:

EOL BFC5370 - Alternative: BFC2370 | EOL BFC5372 - Alternative: BFC2372

Existing PN

BFC537015474
BFC537076474
BFC537076474
BFC537086473
BFC537075334
BFC537086102
BFC537086223
BFC537086682
BFC537076105
BFC537086103
BFC537086332
BFC537076224
BFC537086104
BFC537086333
BFC537076334
BFC537086152
BFC537086472
BFC537271103
BFC537291103

Proposed PN

BFC237015474
BFC237076474
BFC237076474
BFC237086473
BFC237075334
BFC237086102
BFC237086223
BFC237086682
BFC237076105
BFC237086103
BFC237086332
BFC237076224
BFC237086104
BFC237086333
BFC237076334
BFC237086152
BFC237086472
BFC237271103
BFC237291103

Classification of Change: Streamline Portfolio
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Expected Influence on Quality/Reliability/Performance: N/A

Part Numbers/Series/Families Affected: Please see materials list on the succeeding page.

Vishay Brand(S): Vishay BCcomponents

Time Schedule:
Last Time Buy Date: Fri Jun 30, 2023
Last Time Ship Date: Sun Dec 31, 2023

Sample Availability: N/A

Product Identification: N/A

Qualification Data: N/A

This PTN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer concerns before Fri Jan 13,

2023 or as specified by contract.

Issued By: Surekha Gambhire, Surekha.Gambhire@vishay.com
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BFC537015474 BFC537075334 BFC537076105 BFC537076224 BFC537076334
BFC537076474 BFC537086102 BFC537086103 BFC537086104 BFC537086152
BFC537086222 BFC537086223 BFC537086332 BFC537086333 BFC537086472
BFC537086473 BFC537086682 BFC537271103 BFC537291103
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