

Product Termination Notification

Product Group: FC/Wed Dec 14, 2022/PTN-FC-003-2022-REV-0



End Of Life of Series BFC5370 & BFC5372

For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Americas	Europe	Asia
Kevin Palmer	Belisa Pires	Vincent Cai
Vishay Americas Inc	Vishay Electronica Portugal, LDA	Vishay China Co., Ltd,
7557 Rambler Road, Suite 575	Rua Magalhaes de Lima, 256	15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza 55 Huai Hai West Road
DALLAS TX United States 75231-4142	V.N. Famalicao Portugal 4760-363	Shanghai China 200030
Phone: +1-817-368-4887	Phone: +351252330539	Phone: +862122315538
Fax: N/A	Fax: N/A	Fax: N/A
kevin.palmer@vishay.com	belisa.pires@vishay.com	vincent.cai@vishay.com

Description of Change: With this PTN, Vishay informs selected legacy General Purpose Film Capacitors termination, with the purpose of streamlining the film capacitor portfolio.

Alternatives are available:

Droposed DN

Evicting DN

EOL BFC5370 - Alternative: BFC2370 | EOL BFC5372 - Alternative: BFC2372

Existing PN	Proposed PN
BFC537015474	BFC237015474
BFC537076474	BFC237076474
BFC537076474	BFC237076474
BFC537086473	BFC237086473
BFC537075334	BFC237075334
BFC537086102	BFC237086102
BFC537086223	BFC237086223
BFC537086682	BFC237086682
BFC537076105	BFC237076105
BFC537086103	BFC237086103
BFC537086332	BFC237086332
BFC537076224	BFC237076224
BFC537086104	BFC237086104
BFC537086333	BFC237086333
BFC537076334	BFC237076334
BFC537086152	BFC237086152
BFC537086472	BFC237086472
BFC537271103	BFC237271103
BFC537291103	BFC237291103

Classification of Change: Streamline Portfolio



Product Termination Notification

Product Group: FC/Wed Dec 14, 2022/PTN-FC-003-2022-REV-0



Expected Influence on Quality/Reliability/Performance: N/A

Part Numbers/Series/Families Affected: Please see materials list on the succeeding page.

Vishay Brand(S): Vishay BCcomponents

Time Schedule:

Last Time Buy Date: Fri Jun 30, 2023 Last Time Ship Date: Sun Dec 31, 2023

Sample Availability: N/A

Product Identification: N/A

Qualification Data: N/A

This PTN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer concerns before Fri Jan 13, 2023 or as specified by contract.

Issued By: Surekha Gambhire, Surekha Gambhire@vishay.com



Product Termination Notification

Product Group: FC/Wed Dec 14, 2022/PTN-FC-003-2022-REV-0



BFC537015474	BFC537075334	BFC537076105	BFC537076224	BFC537076334
BFC537076474	BFC537086102	BFC537086103	BFC537086104	BFC537086152
BFC537086222	BFC537086223	BFC537086332	BFC537086333	BFC537086472
BFC537086473	BFC537086682	BFC537271103	BFC537291103	